ID_No

23389
27213
20249
22893
25500
28785
20195
25361
20255
25499
356166
22875
25658
26275
26624
22787
28784
26727
27782
28924
22908
27773
27984
29251
26278
21927
26728
20235
26794
29299
26723
27331
28860
23397
26376
334940
27982
28042
335435
26274
29747
355567
26585
26586
26582
27981
26577
28962
29613
20254
27978
29443
28845
28071
28630
28090
335439
23709
28906
28905
335442
335471

Nom

SOLE PIJUAN, FERRAN
MASAGUE ARTERO, GUERAU
SOLE GONZALEZ, EDGAR
COSIALLS RIS, RAMON
ESTRUCH ANDREU, LLUC
RIPOLL GALVEZ, GUERAU
CLUA GUARDIA, MARIONA
FOIX MARTINEZ, JAUME
MARTI TRILLA, ALEIX
ESTRUCH ANDREU, GUIM
ANGLES ROCA, JOEL

MIR CARNICE, JORDI

PEDRA MARQUINA, JOAN
RIBERA VEGANZONES, JOSEP MARIA
PALAU BARRUFET, VINYET
JANSAT MIR, ARNAU

SASTRE MARTIN, DANIEL
CANO RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL
PEDRA MARQUINA, ALEX
VILA ARDIACA, ALBERT

RIBA RIVERT, VALENT/{
ALCON LLOSADA, JAUME
SAEZ RAMOS, CARLOS
MARTINEZ GAMIZ, MARC
ALCON LLOSADA, ALEX
CUCURULL LLOVERA, GUILLEM
LLINARES PAMPOLS, SAMUEL
BADIA SOLE, JORDI

GRANDE BARTOMEU, EMMA
BERGE GALLEGO, PAU

COSTA ESTEVE, RICARD
TARRAGONA JOU, LAIA
MORALES GARCIA, ALEJANDRO
BOTIGUE MOLES, GERARD
SALVIA GRAU, ADRIA
FAJARDO MODOL, DAVID
TORRES DOMENJO, ROC
ROVIRA SOLE, JOSEP MARIA
PEREZ CASTELLS, QUIM

DE LA RIVA REAL, ARIADNA
TORRES BERGADA, JORDI
LOPEZ MINGUELLA, ARMAND
JOU LLANES, ALEIX

PEDROS VILLARTE, PAU

REIG TORRENT, ANDREA
ESTANOL GARCIA, XAVIER
GARCIA JOUNOU, DAVID
PRATS ARGERICH, ROSSEND
VILLALONGA GOMA, RAMON MARIA
ROS MANUEL, PAU

OBIOLS BLANCO, ORIOL
GIMBERD GALLINAD, JOAN
AGRAMUNT TORRA, LLUIS
RUBIES VAZQUEZ, ANTONI
FERNANDEZ RIVERA, JOAN
PINYOL BONCOMPTE, ALBERT
ALBERT ARDERIU, JORDI
ALBA RUIZ, ARTUR

SORDO FARRENY, ARNAU
SANUY GASOL, LAIA

TOMAS PIEDRAHITA, SERGI
HERREROS PALAU, TONI

Llista Tecnificacié Avangada (26/06/2016)

Llista Tecnificacié Avangada

Elo FCE

Club Juny'16
LLEIDA 2108
LLEIDA 2089
LLEIDA 2072
ALMENAR 1963
GUISSONA ATENEU 1893
LLEIDA 1890
VALLFOGONA 1929
IVARS D'URGELL 1870
VALLFOGONA 1915
GUISSONA ATENEU 1830
TARREGA 1812
LLEIDA 1826
BALAGUER 1814
GEVA-CEA 1804
ALCOLETGE 1757
GEVA-CEA 1843
LLEIDA 1732
ADEJO 1723
BALAGUER 1703
LLEIDA 1724
GEVA-CEA 1795
GEVA-CEA 1713
GEVA-CEA 1754
GEVA-CEA 1709
GEVA-CEA 1744
VALLFOGONA 1778
LLEIDA 1711
IVARS D'URGELL 1748
GEVA-CEA 1709
BALAGUER 1725
LLEIDA 1755
PONTS 1687
PONTS 1704
BALAGUER 1728
ALMENAR 1734
ADEJO 1686
GEVA-CEA 1724
BALAGUER 1724
TARREGA 1683
GEVA-CEA 1710
TARREGA 1695
ADEJO 1628
PONTS 1695
PONTS 1721
PONTS 1717
GEVA-CEA 1702
PONTS 1691
TARREGA 1661
LLEIDA 1712
VALLFOGONA 1679
GEVA-CEA 1699
ADEJO 1693
PONTS 1701
VALLFOGONA 1639
ADEJO 1692
PONTS 1703
GEVA-CEA 1691
ALMENAR 1701
ALMENAR 1700
ALMENAR 1700
GEVA-CEA 1700
PONTS 1700

Llista
Tecnificacid
Presencial

177,0
187,0
163,5
113,0
139,0
140,5
84,0
99,0
28,0
112,0
106,5
74,0
82,0
74,0
107,0
20,0
103,0
93,0
112,0
90,0
82,0
36,0
80,0
40,0
64,0
24,0
52,0
33,0
62,0
44,0
16,0
8,0
54,0
16,0
16,0
56,0
26,0
40,0
102,0
32,0
4,0
8,0
16,0
27,0
52,0
30,0
8,0
13,0
5,0
66,0
12,0
12,0

Llista

Tecnificacio
Avangada

2.285,0
2.276,0
2.235,5
2.076,0
2.032,0
2.030,5
2.013,0
1.969,0
1.943,0
1.942,0
1.918,5
1.900,0
1.896,0
1.878,0
1.864,0
1.863,0
1.835,0
1.816,0
1.815,0
1.814,0
1.795,0
1.795,0
1.790,0
1.789,0
1.784,0
1.778,0
1.775,0
1.772,0
1.761,0
1.758,0
1.755,0
1.749,0
1.748,0
1.744,0
1.742,0
1.740,0
1.740,0
1.740,0
1.739,0
1.736,0
1.735,0
1.730,0
1.727,0
1.725,0
1.725,0
1.718,0
1.718,0
1.713,0
1.712,0
1.709,0
1.707,0
1.706,0
1.706,0
1.705,0
1.704,0
1.703,0
1.703,0
1.701,0
1.700,0
1.700,0
1.700,0
1.700,0

Posicio Llista
Tecnificacio
Avangada

W 0O NGOV WNR

oo ooouuuuuuuuuuuu b b b DDA BB BEPRAEBEBWWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNRRRPRRPRRRERRERLER
N R O UVUOONOULABRWNEROUOVOMNOGOUEA,WNROUOVOONOGOUAWNROOVOONOUVREWNROOVWOWNOUSEAEWNIERDO

1/4



ID_No

335472
29082
26377
29314
25683
26591
27277
25403
29177
28846
27314
28861
29318
26572

335467
28039
29057

334903
28647
27470

334904

335468
28069
29206
26722
29300
25668
26617
27467

335436
27407

356167
25199
28858
26724

335449
29411
23743
29444
28985
20242

357058

335466
27979

334843

335530
29355

356612

335764

335895

356619

335536

357585

356631

356598

357366

356595

356629

356596

357584

335570

356597

Nom

PUIG JOU, RIQUELL

PALAU ROMIA, ALBERT
SALVIA GRAU, MARC
MORLANS CUY, CARLES
BOTIGUE MOLES, LLUC
VILALTA FASI, MARC

RIBERA VEGANZONES, SERNI

IZQUIERDO GANAU, GUILLEM JACINT

LOPEZ BASCONCELOS, HUGO
GARCIA JOUNOU, MARC
PORTA ISANT, LLUIS

CALVET BAJONA, FERRAN
CARRASCO TEIXIDO, ALBERT
TORRUELLA FLOTATS, ANNA
CAMATS FELIP, CLARIS
TRIBO SERVETO, MARINA LU
MASOT CASALS, JOAN
MANUEL TARRUELLA, JULIA
BERNADO RABELL, BLAI
CORTASA CORTASA, ALEX
MANUEL TARRUELLA, ROSA
COLOMINES SEGARRA, MARC
MARIN GALITO, ARIADNA
MASAGUE ARTERO, BRUNA
COSTA ESTEVE, EDUARD
TOMAS TARSA, MARTA
DIOS REVES, NEREA
SALTIVERI CIVIT, DAVID

ROS VALL, ADRIA

PONT GARCIA, AGUST(
CAMATS FELIP, GUILLEM
ANGLES ROCA, JAN

MARIN COMA, ARNAU

JOU MUNTO, EIRA
VALDEOLIVAS COTS, MIQUEL
RAMOS PEREZ, ISAAC

ORTIZ MARTINEZ, EROS
TROJMAN GEA, ALEX
MARTIN FARRE, BIEL

MARIN COMA, GUILLEM
ORTONEDA BOSCH, GUERAU
OBIS FARRE, JORDI
NAVARRO DIEZ, ELOI
OBIOLS BLANCO, ELOI
FARRAN VALLS, BERNAT

GUTIERREZ VILLUENDAS, LLUIS MIQUEI

VILARO SOLER, ISARD
CARLES ESTEBAN, AITOR
VIDAL PUIG, SERGI
MARTOS ALTIMIR, POL
VENDRELL LARA, GERARD
DOMENECH GOMIS, ARNAU
RAMOS TORRES, DANIEL
BARRI CASTELL, JOAN
NIUBO PARRAMON, EDGAR
HUGUET CALDERO, PAU
DALMAU BRAVO, ALBERT
RIPOLL GALVEZ, ALBA
DALMAU BRAVO, MARC
PRODOPRIGORA , LLUC
GASSO KARANEV, ANTONIO
ROS PEROPADRE, JOEL

Llista Tecnificacié Avangada (26/06/2016)

Club

PONTS
ADEJO
ALMENAR
BALAGUER
BALAGUER
PONTS
GEVA-CEA
ALMENAR
GEVA-CEA
PONTS
PONTS
PONTS
BALAGUER
PONTS
PONTS
BALAGUER
ADEJO
BELLPUIG
ADEJO
ALCOLETGE
BELLPUIG
TARREGA
VALLFOGONA
LLEIDA
LLEIDA
BALAGUER
BALAGUER
IVARS D'URGELL
ALCOLETGE
TARREGA
PONTS
TARREGA
IVARS D'URGELL
PONTS
ADEJO
TARREGA
VILANOVA
GEVA-CEA
BALAGUER
IVARS D'URGELL
ADEJO
PARDINYES
PONTS
GEVA-CEA
TARREGA
LLEIDA
TORNABOUS
ADEJO
BALAGUER
GEVA-CEA
BALAGUER
LLEIDA
GEVA-CEA
BALAGUER
MOLLERUSSA
ADEJO
MOLLERUSSA
LLEIDA
MOLLERUSSA
GEVA-CEA
ADEJO
MOLLERUSSA

Llista Tecnificacié Avangada

Elo FCE
Juny'16

1700
1688
1690
1673
1692
1692
1637
1690
1682
1688
1662
1676
1665
1682
1679
1668
1639
1677
1677
1654
1665
1664
1641
1663
1669
1648
1646
1641
1655
1613
1650
1569
1618
1651
1587
1580
1622
1628
1604
1585
1593
1613
1589
1607
1583
1542
1568
1537
1483
1539
1494
1520
1472
1423
1499
1498
1483
1480
1479
1485
1415
1479

Llista
Tecnificacid
Presencial

12,0
8,0
21,0

54,0

8,0

25,0
9,0
19,0

2,0
12,0
41,0

20,0
8,0
7,0

29,0
6,0

20,0
21,0
25,0

8,0
49,0

6,0
86,0
35,0

59,0
56,0
14,0
4,0
20,5
37,5
28,5
4,0
27,0
4,0
28,0
42,0
12,0
30,0
69,0
12,0
50,0
14,0
62,0
100,0
17,0

15,0
13,0
13,0
4,0
74,0
9,0

Llista

Tecnificacio
Avangada

1.700,0
1.700,0
1.698,0
1.694,0
1.692,0
1.692,0
1.691,0
1.690,0
1.690,0
1.688,0
1.687,0
1.685,0
1.684,0
1.682,0
1.681,0
1.680,0
1.680,0
1.677,0
1.677,0
1.674,0
1.673,0
1.671,0
1.670,0
1.669,0
1.669,0
1.668,0
1.667,0
1.666,0
1.663,0
1.662,0
1.656,0
1.655,0
1.653,0
1.651,0
1.646,0
1.636,0
1.636,0
1.632,0
1.624,5
1.622,5
1.621,5
1.617,0
1.616,0
1.611,0
1.611,0
1.584,0
1.580,0
1.567,0
1.552,0
1.551,0
1.544,0
1.534,0
1.534,0
1.523,0
1.516,0
1.498,0
1.498,0
1.493,0
1.492,0
1.489,0
1.489,0
1.488,0

Posicio Llista

Tecnificacio
Avangada

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
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ID_No

357503
356628
335890
356934
335660
357411
356594
357965
358142
335704
356618
356644
357412
357214
356661
335738
357098
357850
335891
356593
357479
335792
335882
357588
335888
356609
335563
335880
335691
357483
335731
357587
335671
355333
357590
357589
356592
357099
356610
355327
335759
335564
357101
357478
357407
357487
357059
357408
357100
357591
335568
357618
356538
335892
356709
356621
335543
357433
355337
357432
357594
357482

Nom

PASTOR GUTIERREZ, JOSEP MIQUEL

SENTOLL PUBILL, ALBA
GRAS TRAVESSET, PAU
CASTELLS TORRELLES, LAIA
ONNA TORO, JONATHAN
SOLSONA GARCIA, MARINA
IONESCU I0AN, ADRIAN
BADIA VIVES, JULIA
GONZALEZ PALAU, JANA
FORNS CARRERA, POL
DOMENECH PLANES, POL
MIQUEL GIRO, ROGER
SOLSONA GARCIA, ARNAU
MUNTO GRAU, NURIA
MANOLE , DANI

VISA BERNAT, GUILLEM
REIXACHS PEREZ, TONI
GANAU LORENZO, ENRIC
SANCHEZ SALA, MARC
MORAN MONTSERRAT, ALEX
FERNANDEZ RIVERA, ALBERT
MO RIASOL, GUILLEM
FINANA ORONEZ, ALBERT
FARRE MARIN, QUIM
GARCIA FELIPE, IVO

MERINO CASTILLO, ORIOL
BALLESTE VISA, ELOI

COBO MIQUEL, MATEO
PRAT BALTRAL, JOSEP

SAS GARCIA, MARTI
URBALLA MONNE, MIQUEL
FARRE MARIN, PEP

SENDRA REVUELTA, JOEL
MORENO GARRETA, GUERAU
ISAL GARCIA, ADRIA
HOTCHANDANI , ISHAN
VALIOS VISA, BIEL

SOLE MAURI, NATALIA
GENSANA PEDRA, JORDI

DE LA FUENTE CAZACU, MIGUEL ANGE|

PUIG-GROS MUNTE, ANDREU
IGLESIAS MASO, MARTI
OLARU , MARC

BASALLO LAVILLA, RODRIGO
MORIN ZAPATER, DANIEL
CABRE-VERDIELL PICAS, MARTI
OBIS FARRE, ELIES

JURADO SIBILA, ADRIA
VIDAL SIRBU, AINOHA
MARTOS , ENRIC

DURAN POLO, ARNAU
GUARDIA COMES, ALEIX

ARMENGOL BAWN, ALEXANDRE CAVAI

ATERO CASTILLO, MARC
GAVALDON AGUILAR, ADRIA
VENDRELL LARA, MARC
MOTHE PARIS, RICARD
BENSENY MARTINEZ, GUERAU
SORIA RUFACH, OT

MASSOT FERNANDEZ, IAN
SANTAELLA PRINETTI, YEDID
AYATS AGUILERA, JOEL

Llista Tecnificacié Avangada (26/06/2016)

Club

ALCOLETGE
LLEIDA
GEVA-CEA
VILANOVA
GEVA-CEA
BELLPUIG
MOLLERUSSA
ALMENAR
ALMENAR
ADEJO
LLEIDA
MOLLERUSSA
BELLPUIG
PONTS
MOLLERUSSA
IVARS D'URGELL
BALAGUER
ALMENAR
GEVA-CEA
MOLLERUSSA
ADEJO
TARREGA
GEVA-CEA
GEVA-CEA
GEVA-CEA
BALAGUER
IVARS D'URGELL
GEVA-CEA
PONTS
ADEJO
ALCOLETGE
GEVA-CEA
ADEJO
BALAGUER
GEVA-CEA
GEVA-CEA
MOLLERUSSA
BALAGUER
BALAGUER
BALAGUER
IVARS D'URGELL
IVARS D'URGELL
BALAGUER
ADEJO
ADEJO
ALCOLETGE
PARDINYES
ADEJO
BALAGUER
GEVA-CEA
ADEJO
GEVA-CEA
IVARS D'URGELL
GEVA-CEA
BALAGUER
BALAGUER
ADEJO
LLEIDA
BALAGUER
LLEIDA
GEVA-CEA
TARREGA

Llista Tecnificacié Avangada

Elo FCE
Juny'16

1454
1472
1466
1465
1462
1458
1441
1456
1456
1423
1410
1433
1413
1435
1427
1360
1432
1428
1384
1424
1421
1407
1425
1413
1424
1391
1382
1413
1415
1401
1400
1405
1410
1381
1400
1396
1385
1404
1391
1339
1391
1373
1388
1385
1375
1349
1377
1373
1380
1372
1379
1367
1364
1361
1363
1331
1360
1334
1334
1360
1358
1354

Llista
Tecnificacid
Presencial

28,0
4,0
4,0
4,0

16,0

32,0

41,0
8,0

28,0
4,0
8,0

75,0

44,0
3,0
6,0

20,0

12,0

32,0
35,5
4,0

12,0
12,0
6,0

28,0

8,0
12,0
20,0

11,0
61,0

4,0
16,0

10,0
32,0
4,0
8,0

8,0

12,0
15,0
16,0
13,0
45,0
16,0
42,0
40,0
14,0
14,0
16,0

Llista

Tecnificacio
Avangada

1.482,0
1.472,0
1.470,0
1.469,0
1.462,0
1.462,0
1.457,0
1.456,0
1.456,0
1.455,0
1.451,0
1.441,0
1.441,0
1.439,0
1.435,0
1.435,0
1.432,0
1.428,0
1.428,0
1.427,0
1.427,0
1.427,0
1.425,0
1.425,0
1.424,0
1.423,0
1.417,5
1.417,0
1.415,0
1.413,0
1.412,0
1.411,0
1.410,0
1.409,0
1.408,0
1.408,0
1.405,0
1.404,0
1.402,0
1.400,0
1.395,0
1.389,0
1.388,0
1.385,0
1.385,0
1.381,0
1.381,0
1.381,0
1.380,0
1.380,0
1.379,0
1.379,0
1.379,0
1.377,0
1.376,0
1.376,0
1.376,0
1.376,0
1.374,0
1.374,0
1.372,0
1.370,0

Posicio Llista

Tecnificacio
Avangada

125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
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ID_No

357498
357363
357593
357443
357367
357513
357364
356632
357440
335717
335911
356601
356616
357348
356600
356620
357362
356697
357586
357426
357439
356599
357102
335539
357592
335690
356643
357940
335689
356617
357849
357413
355326
357886
357427
357365
357851
357887
355325
356655
356698
335565
356586
356627
335581

Nom

CARROBE MONTALVO, RICARD
SANZ DURO, ABEL
SANCHEZ SALA, ROGER
LLUCH ARIET, GUILLEM
HUGUET CALDERO, MARTI
BRESCO PORTA , XAVIER
MOGA DE SANTIAGO, SERGI
ESTRADA CUARTERO, XAVIER
ALRIOLS TAMARIT, CESC
PIJUAN CORTADA, ALEIX
SOLE PIJUAN, SOL

JOSE REVENGA, LLUIS

AGEA DOMINGUEZ, CARLA
TORRENT FITE, LAIA

BADIA ELIES, JOEL
DOMENECH PLANES, ROGER
BALLESTEROS ORO, ADRIA
SERRANO CAMACHO, ALEX
CHADERAT XARPELL, JAIME
GUARDIA GONZALEZ, MARC
FABREGAT KANI, IAN
COSTA NAVARRETE, NIL
CASTELL BADIA, ENRIC
CASTELLS TORRELLES, POL
PRODOPRIGORA , YANKEL
MORALES GARCIA, ARTUR
TARRAGONA JOU, BERNAT
AMAT CORTS, ANGEL

SALA AIZPUN, PAU

SASTRE MARTIN, ANNA
GRAU PEREZ, JUDIT
SOLSONA GARCIA, ROGER
CORTES AYMA, ARES

PINOL BOSCH, BIEL

ESQUE PULIDO, BLAI

MOGA DE SANTIAGO, ALEX
PUEY MELLADO, BERTA
CIRERA LUMBIERRES, ORIOL
CORDOBA TORRADES, ARNAU
SALVADOR VOSSEN, JOEKE
FARRE SOLE, SALVADOR
IGLESIAS MASO, MAX
PIJUAN CORTADA, ROGER
VILA ARDIACA, IRENE
MARIN COMA, MARTI

Llista Tecnificacié Avangada (26/06/2016)

Club

LLEIDA
ADEJO
GEVA-CEA
ADEJO
ADEJO
ADEJO
ADEJO
BALAGUER
ADEJO
IVARS D'URGELL
LLEIDA
MOLLERUSSA
LLEIDA
PONTS
MOLLERUSSA
LLEIDA
ADEJO
VALLFOGONA
GEVA-CEA
ADEJO
ADEJO
MOLLERUSSA
BALAGUER
VILANOVA
GEVA-CEA
PONTS
PONTS
ADEJO
PONTS
LLEIDA
ALMENAR
BELLPUIG
VALLFOGONA
ADEJO
ADEJO
ADEJO
ALMENAR
ADEJO
VALLFOGONA
PONTS
VALLFOGONA
IVARS D'URGELL
IVARS D'URGELL
LLEIDA
IVARS D'URGELL

Llista Tecnificacié Avangada

Elo FCE

Juny'16

1357
1364
1338
1356
1340
1350
1346
1333
1336
1326
1321
1323
1328
1332
1327
1282
1321
1313
1315
1312
1309
1307
1300
1309
1309
1309
1289
1300
1294
1283
1292
1277
1288
1268
1273
1272
1268
1259
1256
1254
1245
1238
1225
1218
1215

Llista
Tecnificacid
Presencial

12,0
4,0
28,0
6,0
14,0
4,0
14,0
10,0
16,0
20,0
15,0
9,0
4,0
48,0
8,0
16,0
12,0
12,0
14,0
16,0
22,0
4,0

18,0
4,0
4,0

13,0

14,0
2,0
14,0
4,0

8,0
9,0
8,0

5,0
8,0
10,0
12,0

Llista

Tecnificacio
Avangada

1.369,0
1.368,0
1.366,0
1.362,0
1.354,0
1.350,0
1.350,0
1.347,0
1.346,0
1.342,0
1.341,0
1.338,0
1.337,0
1.332,0
1.331,0
1.330,0
1.329,0
1.329,0
1.327,0
1.324,0
1.323,0
1.323,0
1.322,0
1.313,0
1.309,0
1.309,0
1.307,0
1.304,0
1.298,0
1.296,0
1.292,0
1.291,0
1.290,0
1.282,0
1.277,0
1.272,0
1.268,0
1.267,0
1.265,0
1.262,0
1.245,0
1.243,0
1.233,0
1.228,0
1.227,0

Posicio Llista

Tecnificacio
Avangada

187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
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